11-23-1998 ΞΤ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark O OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 100908412 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rudolf HEINZ Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Roger POTSCHIN Klaus-Peter SCHMOLL Address: Postfach 30 02 20 Friedrich BOECKING D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: ☐ Other Country: Execution Date: September 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/169,945 10/13/98 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 Enclosed Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 8. Deposit account number: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ 07-2100 \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_ Country: \_\_\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/18/1998 SPRYNE 00000014 09169945 19. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RONALD E. GREIGG

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0953

Nov. 13, 1998

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

w nereas.	HEINZ, Roger Po	otschin, Kl	aus - Peter	SCHMOLL	
and Friedrich BO	ECKING				
				ha	a
nvented certain new and us	seful improvements in FU	JEL INJECTI	ON DEVICE		
	•			for which	h
WE WILL na K	(E applic	cation for LETT	ERS PATENT C	F THE UNITE	ED STATES,
which application has been EVEN DATE HEF	duly executed by <u>US</u> REWITH; FILED IN	THE US PAT	ENT AND TR	ADEMARK OF	FICE ON
OCTOBER 13, 1998;		······			
And Whereas,					
And whereas,POSTI	FACH 30 02 20, D	-70442 STU	TTGART, GER	MANY	
acquiring the entire right, t ritorial possessions and all granted therefore.	itle and interest in and to	said invention w	hereinafter calle lithin the United S or foreign LETI	States of Ameri	ca and its ter-
Accordingly,					
For value received, do hereby assign, sell and to within the United States of plication for LETTERS Pafor said invention in all oth in and to any LETTERS Pathat may be granted, and	f America and its territori ATENT of the United Stat Ier countries, and in and to ATENT of the United Sta the right to apply for LE	ial possessions ar les, and in and to all divisions and les and foreign of TTERS PATEN	nd all foreigh cou all other applicat I continuations of ountries and all re I in foreign coun	ntries, and in a ions for LETTE any of said appearance and exte tries with full b	nd to said ap- ERS PATENT plications, and nsions thereof enefit of such
priorities as may now or he convention, for the protect LETTERS PATENT to the United States of America, the use and behoof of its	tion of industrial propert ne various territorial posse all said rights to be held a successors or assigns, to	y, together with essions now own and enjoyed by the the full end of the full e	the right to extended or which may ne assignee for its the respective term	the protection be hereafter according to the because and becomes for which some	n of said U.S. equired by the ehoof, and for aid LETTERS
PATENT may be granted,	as fully and entirely as th	ie same would ha	ve been held and	enjoyed by	
if this assignment sale had TERS PATENT, when gr	anted, be issued in accord	dance with this a	issignment to the	assignee.	
WE covena	nt and agree with the assig	gnee that <u>WE</u>	have a full	and unincumbe	ered title to the
invention hereby assigned	, which title WE	warrant ur	nto the assignee, a	and We	further
agree that <u>WE</u> will of the assignee, do all law of information and giving United States and foreign assignee's right to said in	l, without demanding any ful and just acts, includin g of testimony, that may n LETTERS PATENT f	further consider g the execution a be or become n for the said inve	ation therefor, at and acknowledgm ecessary for obta ntion, and for m	the request but ent of instrume ining, sustainin aintaining and	at the expense ints, furnishing g, or reissuing perfecting the
30			Sant		10.00
executed this		аау ог			, 19 <u>70</u>
		$\sigma$	V.		
(First or Sole) Inventor		RUDOLF	Vering HEINZ		
(virge or goie) inventot	•	KODOUL			

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0954

Executed this	22	day of	10	, 1998
		~	Roges Poli	lei
		Second Inventor		
Executed this	30	day of	Sept.	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Man	- Pak Sha	4
		Third Inventor	KLAUS - PETER SO	CHMOLL
Executed this \$2	0	day of	September	, 19 <u>98</u>
		France	FRIEDRICH BOEC	-C
		Fourth Inventor	FRIEDRICH BOEC	KING
Executed this		day of		, 19
			:	
		Fifth Inventor		
Executed this		day of		, 19
		Sixth Inventor		
Executed this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of		, 19
		Seventh Inventor		
Executed this		day of		, 19
		Eighth Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998**